# 900249169 03/12/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSI Acquisition, Inc.		12/09/2008	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSI Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 Randol Mill Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74525821	CLUTTER CATCHER
Serial Number:	74165677	SADDLEBAGS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149531121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 214-953-1181

Email: docket@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Evert Address Line 1: P O Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSIP-33297-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Evert
Signature:	/Elisabeth A. Evert/
Date:	03/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=081210 change of name from TSI Aquisition to TSI Products, Inc.,#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0859 OP \$65.00 74525821

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 10 2008

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

Corporations Section

OF

# TSI ACQUISITION, INC.

I, the undersigned President of TSI Acquisition, Inc. (the ACorporation®), acting pursuant to the Texas Business Organizations Code, adopt the following Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation for the Corporation:

- 1. The Corporation is a for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 2. The file number issued to the Corporation by the Texas Secretary of State is 801003214.
  - 3. The date of formation of the Corporation is July 11, 2008.
- 4. This Amendment changes the Certificate of Formation of the Corporation to change Article I, which names the filing entity. Article I is amended to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE 1

The name of the Corporation is TSI Products, Inc.

- 5. This Amendment to the Certificate of Formation has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the Corporation.
- 6. This Amendment become effective when the document is filed by the Texas Secretary of State.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent document.

Date: 74/9, 2008

John H. Ehlert, Presiden

D:\users\jehlen\Temporary Internet Files\Content,Outlook\4D2FFX3W\Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) doe

TRADEMARK REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 03/12/2013